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Principal’s Message

Asasa Academy had fun participating in the Jump Rope for
heart program this February. The students raised over
$500. We had so much fun when the students and teachers
participated in a "Jump Off" contest to see how long
someone could skip with out getting tangled up.

Congratulations to Jaselyn Fierro-Roxas who out skipped us
all!

The second report card term is wrapping up and students
will receive their progress reports on March 9th. Parent
teacher conferences will take place on March 15th
(4:00pm-7:00pm) and 16th (9:00am-12:00pm). Please book
an appointment with your teacher. We look forward to
having parents in the school to see some of the great things
students are doing.

Spring break is just around the corner! The last day of
classes for the students will be March 15th.



February Events

Valentines Day!
The students had fun making their crafts and they
wore red shirts on February 14th to celebrate
Valentines Day.

100th Day

Many classes celebrated our 100th academic school day
with various activities. Here is Ms. Campos's class
wearing their 100th day crowns!
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Chinese New Year Assembly

A special thank you to Ms. Matthews who
organized our Chinese New Year
assembly. We would also like to extend a
thank you to Mr. Matthews who came in

to play the piano.



Jump Rope For Heart

The students had fun during our jump off for Jump
Rope for Heart!

Anti Bully Day

The students wore pink shirts on Anti Bully day to show our support with the fight
against bullying !




Save the Date!

Open House Interviews

April 14th March 15 -16
Asasa is hosting

Report Cards
March 9

Parent-teacher Term 2 report cards

our next open meetings on the go home.
hoTlse‘on April 14th 15th 4:00- 7:00 and Classes

to mvite new the 16th 9:00-1:00.

students and Resume
families to join us! April 3

Last Day of Welcome back!!
Classes

March 15

Spring Break

Contacts

Ms. Michelle Matlo (Jr. KG) michelle.matlo@asasa.ca

Ms. Pauline Yu (Jr. KG) pauline.yu@asasa.ca

Ms. Faiza Choudhary (KG) faiza.choudhary@asasa.ca

Ms. MeliaCampos (KG) melia.campos@asasa.ca

Ms. Paige Drever (Gr.1) paige.drever@asasa.ca

Ms. Mandeep Jawanda (Gr.1/2)mandeep.jawanda@asasa.ca
Ms. Jessica Pope (Gr.3) jessica.pope@asasa.ca

Ms. Cara Vanstone (Gr.4) cara.horning-vanstone@asasa.ca
Ms. Famya Virk (G5/6)famya.virk@asasa.ca

Mrs. Daphne Matthews (Music) daphne.matthews@asasa.ca
Ms. Assia Loubna (French) assia.loubna@asasa.ca

Mrs. Stephanie Castles (Admin asstistant/ Registar) stephanie.castles@asasa.ca
Ms. Amy Stobo(Principal) amy.stobo@asasa.ca

Monthly Value: Initiative

Students will be learning more about David Suzuki as we
explore the value of Initiative during the month of March,

David Suzuki is a scientist and environmental activist. He
has helped popularize science and is well known for his TV
and radio series, documentaries and books about nature and
the environment. Mr. Suzuki has won a long list of Canadi-
an and international honours.
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